How to Join Grace Baptist Church

At the end of the Worship Service, we will sing a hymn of decision. During this time, you
are invited to walk to the front of the Church in response to the leading of the Holy Spirit
that you sense in your heart or mind. Our Pastor and a counselor will be at the front to
talk with you about your decision.

One of the decisions you may wish to make is to become a member of Grace Baptist Church.
You may do so by telling the Pastor or Staff Member one of the following:

o I want to trust Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord, but don’t understand how.
I need someone to help me.

o T'have accepted Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord and desire New Testament baptism.

o Ihave previously received Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord. The Church I joined did
not practice New Testament baptism, so I want to be baptized and join Grace Baptist
Church.

o I'am a member of another Baptist Church and want to join Grace Baptist on a
promise letter from that Church.

o Ihave previously received Christ and was baptized into a Church by New Testament
baptism, however, the record of my Church membership is unavailable, or I have
been a member of another denomination and wish to return to a Baptist Church.

If none of the above are an expression of your desire, you may schedule an appointment
with Pastor Hilley or a Staff Member by calling the Church Office at 706-868-9729.

Changing our world by loving God & loving each other!

PASTOR AND MINISTERIAL STAFF

Pastor Bill Hilley wthilley@gbce.net

Associate Pastor Eric Lairsey elairsey@gbce.net

Minister of Music Brent Odom bodom@gbce.net
High School/College Pastor Doug Massey dmassey@gbce.net

Middle School Pastor Skylar Arnett sarnett@gbce.net
Local/State Missions Pastor Greg Mason gmason@gbce.net
Children’s Ministry Tricia Mason triciamason@gbce.net
Sunday Nursery Director Debbie Bailey dbailey@gbce.net
Wednesday Nursery Director Paige Lozano plozano@gbce.net
Weekday Preschool Director Emily Treacle etreacle@gbce.net
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SUPPORT STAFF
Cynthia King cynthiaking@gbce.net Peggy Daniels peggydaniels@gbce.net
TK Syfrett tksyfrett@gbce.net Nancy Granade finance@gbce.net
Mark Graff mgraff@gbce.net Church Office gracebaptist@gbce.net

Grace Baptist Church | 4945 Hardy McManus Rd | Evans, GA 30809
706-868-9729 | www.gbce.net




From Your Pastor June 2, 2024
I want you to remember Harrison Butkers name. He is the kicker for the Kansas
City Chiefs professional football team. Two weeks ago he gave the commencement
speech at Benedictine College in Atchison, Kansas. In his speech, he pointed out
the importance of family and expressed his opinion that young female graduates
should be as excited about the prospect of marriage and raising a family as they are
about starting a new career. There was immediate backlash! Though he received a
standing ovation at the end of his speech, the mainstream media pounced and has
put together hundreds of thousands of names on a petition demanding that the
owner of the football team fire Mr. Butkers. Thankfully the owner’s wife appears to
be a Christian and has affirmed the values Mr. Butkers holds dear. I mention this
because you need to understand we are at war. The devil has stirred up his people
and is intent on removing any semblance of the Judeo-Christian ethic this nation
was founded upon. Hillary Clinton was the 1st Presidential candidate to express
concern about the effects of Christianity in the marketplace. Her idea, which
many in Washington agreed with, is that the exercise of our Christian faith must
be confined to “the Church house” Thats obviously driving this response to Mr.
Butkers speech as he was speaking at a Catholic College. But it is in the “education
arena” and Jesus is not welcome there under any circumstance. He will hinder
their ability to brainwash our children! The forces of darkness aren’t even trying
to conceal their efforts at this point. So God’s people need to “wise up” and decide
whether we truly are willing to take a stand for Truth! Our world is spinning out
of control. Yet God isn’t surprised. And we're here for “such a time as this” Mr.
Butkers has shown his willingness to take the heat. Are we? If so, we can change
our world. Ilove you all. May God richly bless you!
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FINANCIAL REPORT
Will Be Available June 9

Give online at www.gbce.net or
Text GRACEEVANS to 73256 to give.
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ANNOUNCEMENTS

MEXICO MISSION TRIP LOVE OFFERING
Today | June 2

ORDINANCE OF BAPTISM
Today | End of 10:30am Service

CAKES, COOKIES & CONCOCTIONS
CHURCH-WIDE FELLOWSHIP
Sun | June 16 | 6pm | Fellowship Hall
Bring a dessert to share and compete
All desserts will be judged | Prizes for each category

JUBILEE CONFERENCE SEPT 22- 25
$375 | Includes Conference, Hotel & Sunday Lunch
Non-Refundable Deposit $100 | Due by June 23
Contact: Cynthia King

LADIES CLOTHED IN STRENGTH CLASS
Will not meet the week of VBS
Join us the following week
Mon & Fri | 9:30am | Youth Room
Contact: Trisha Burks

CELEBRATE RECOVERY
Gaining victory over hurts, habits, and hangups
Meets every Thursday evening in the Youth Suite
Dinner 6:30pm | Meeting 7pm
Contact: Mark Graff | 706-829-8348
My grace is enough for you...2 Corinthians 12:9-10

THE GREAT JUNGLE JOURNEY VBS 2024
Begins Tomorrow
June 3 - 7 | 9am - Noon
Registration Ages: Completed K4 - 5th Grade
2023-24 School Year | Must be 5 by 8/31/24

VBS REGISTRATION
SCAN ME

WEEK AT A GLANCE

Sunday - June 2

Ist Hour WOrship.......ceceevcuverveencererncnncnennces 9:00am
1st Hour Sunday School........c.ccccvcucucuncnces 9:00am
2nd Hour Worship & Baptism................... 10:30am
2nd Hour Sunday School..........cccccccvuevuenne 10:30am
K-Church........cccoooivivcinivciinincinccin, 10:30am
Kids ALIVel......coviiiiiiiicieciccieccicinnes 10:30am
Evening Worship 6:00pm

Monday - June 3
Vacation Bible SchoOl...........c.cccccveviiieennnns 9:00am

Tuesday - June 3
Vacation Bible School...........c.ccccceeviiiiennnne 9:00am
Grace Place Mission Center..............c.coevuee. 9:00am

Wednesday - June 4
Vacation Bible School..........cccccoeueucicuunanes 9:00am
Vacation Bible School Family Night............ 6:30pm

Thursday - June 5

Vacation Bible School...........c.cccccoeviriiennnes 9:00am
Grace Place Mission Center.......
Celebrate ReCOVEIY......cccvuvuevmveuucrmereeienanee 6:30pm

Friday - June 6
Vacation Bible School...........c.cccccoeviriiennnes 9:00am

Saturday - June 7
Grace Place Mission Center..............c........ 12:00pm

Special Thank You to Mark Graff
for 5 years of faithful service to
Grace Baptist Church



